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1 AMORT ROLAND VIPITENO H 33 27 36 35 38 39 34 0 0 0 242

2 PLATTNER LEONHARD QUELLENHOF H 35 28 38 37 36 29 34 0 0 0 237

3 SPITALER WERNER APPIANO - CAREZZA H 24 32 39 34 30 33 37 0 0 0 229

4 MATHA' ANTON APPIANO - CAREZZA H 34 36 32 34 35 25 31 0 0 0 227

4 PALMA ANTON APPIANO - CAREZZA H 29 28 28 36 40 32 34 0 0 0 227

6 BENEDIKTER WILFRIED VIPITENO H 33 22 33 39 29 35 34 0 0 0 225

7 KASERER KLEMENS QUELLENHOF H 37 25 32 32 31 35 31 0 0 0 223

8 DE BETTIN FRANCO VIPITENO H 33 0 42 40 27 39 38 0 0 0 219

9 TAPPEINER NORBERT LANA H 0 24 43 45 39 37 30 0 0 0 218

10 EGGER OSKAR VIPITENO H 0 36 42 40 33 38 27 0 0 0 216

10 SCHWARZ HUBERT PASSIRIA MERANO H 25 35 32 33 31 28 32 0 0 0 216

12 TAPPEINER WALTER LANA H 27 26 34 34 31 37 25 0 0 0 214

13 LEIMEGGER RUDOLF PUSTERTAL H 31 28 25 25 33 38 33 0 0 0 213

13 OBERRAUCH MANFRED QUELLENHOF H 32 26 37 34 31 29 24 0 0 0 213

15 RUNGGALDIER VALENTIN LANA H 26 28 29 34 23 37 33 0 0 0 210

16 AMORT CHRISTIAN QUELLENHOF H 27 32 28 30 32 32 28 0 0 0 209



17 MITTELBERGER KONRAD APPIANO - CAREZZA H 36 29 41 36 0 29 37 0 0 0 208

18 TAPPEINER SIEGFRIED LANA H 30 27 27 33 26 32 32 0 0 0 207

19 GASSER ERWIN PETERSBERG H 0 26 34 33 34 38 41 0 0 0 206

20 GROSS CHRISTIAN APPIANO - CAREZZA H 25 29 33 29 28 29 31 0 0 0 204

21 CURTI HARALD QUELLENHOF H 23 32 33 30 25 30 30 0 0 0 203

21 DIALER MARKUS VIPITENO H 32 25 35 0 39 44 28 0 0 0 203

23 ADAMI RUDI QUELLENHOF H 24 24 30 31 29 31 32 0 0 0 201

24 MESSNER KARL APPIANO - CAREZZA H 26 29 39 41 0 29 35 0 0 0 199

25 GASSER CHRISTOF PUSTERTAL H 24 25 24 29 27 37 32 0 0 0 198

26 HOFER KARL VIPITENO H 0 32 33 40 33 34 24 0 0 0 196

27 WOLF JOSEF LANA H 29 33 26 37 0 38 26 0 0 0 189

28 SCHIEDER KONRAD LANA H 23 23 24 23 26 38 30 0 0 0 187

28 THALER ALEXANDER VIPITENO H 31 0 35 29 37 39 16 0 0 0 187

30 RIZZI OSWALD QUELLENHOF H 36 32 34 30 24 29 0 0 0 0 185

31 TURIN JOSEF VIPITENO H 34 0 34 34 24 31 25 0 0 0 182

32 HALLER HANSJOERG PASSIRIA MERANO H 0 24 39 39 23 25 31 0 0 0 181

33 KECHELE FRIEDRICH PETERSBERG H 0 21 31 34 29 37 26 0 0 0 178

34 NETZBANDT PAUL QUELLENHOF H 18 28 35 30 35 31 0 0 0 0 177

34 PICHLER ALOIS PASSIRIA MERANO H 35 29 30 0 26 30 27 0 0 0 177

36 NIEDERMAIR HERBERT PUSTERTAL H 27 0 27 30 30 37 25 0 0 0 176

37 KOSTNER ANDREA GARDENA H 0 30 34 37 32 0 42 0 0 0 175

38 KROELL PAUL PUSTERTAL H 29 0 25 27 30 33 30 0 0 0 174

38 LARCHER ALFRED LANA H 36 34 0 33 0 36 35 0 0 0 174

38 MONTEVERDI STEFANO PASSIRIA MERANO H 26 0 32 31 33 29 23 0 0 0 174

41 PEDRON KURT APPIANO - CAREZZA H 0 0 36 29 28 37 43 0 0 0 173

42 GAISER REINHARD APPIANO - CAREZZA H 0 21 37 28 31 25 30 0 0 0 172

42 HOFER STEFAN VIPITENO H 0 25 39 40 29 0 39 0 0 0 172

44 BINI MAXIMILIAN QUELLENHOF H 23 30 27 32 0 31 26 0 0 0 169

45 FENT MANFRED QUELLENHOF H 31 31 37 37 0 0 32 0 0 0 168



45 PEDROSS ULRICH QUELLENHOF H 19 23 28 32 34 32 0 0 0 0 168

47 HOLZNER JOACHIM LANA H 24 35 0 0 36 34 38 0 0 0 167

48 TROGER CHRISTIAN LANA H 37 28 0 40 0 35 24 0 0 0 164

49 PLONER GIUSEPPE ST. VIGIL SEIS H 0 0 28 36 31 35 33 0 0 0 163

50 MAURACHER KARL APPIANO - CAREZZA H 0 0 31 35 32 34 28 0 0 0 160

50 OBERJAKOBER HUBERT PUSTERTAL H 23 18 37 32 20 30 0 0 0 0 160

50 VERDORFER WALTER LANA H 40 26 32 38 24 0 0 0 0 0 160

53 DISSERTORI SIEGFRIED LANA H 33 0 0 38 25 30 30 0 0 0 156

54 KOSTA ANTON JOSEF PUSTERTAL H 23 0 33 33 0 40 24 0 0 0 153

55 DELUCCA LOTHAR PASSIRIA MERANO H 30 29 27 0 0 34 32 0 0 0 152

56 HOELZL WALTER LANA H 0 27 24 47 27 25 0 0 0 0 150

56 SCHARR WOLFGANG PUSTERTAL H 30 0 25 34 31 30 0 0 0 0 150

58 DORFER HEINRICH QUELLENHOF H 0 0 0 44 39 29 37 0 0 0 149

59 BODNER JOSEF VIPITENO H 27 0 32 28 26 33 0 0 0 0 146

60 GROSSGASTEIGER HEINI PETERSBERG H 0 23 29 27 31 0 33 0 0 0 143

61 HOLZKNECHT HANSRUDI PASSIRIA MERANO H 0 18 17 22 29 31 25 0 0 0 142

61 OBERDORFER MANFRED LANA H 0 0 31 30 28 26 27 0 0 0 142

63 PRAST FRANZ PETERSBERG H 0 0 28 33 39 15 26 0 0 0 141

64 EPP ANDREAS PETERSBERG H 0 0 31 35 35 0 38 0 0 0 139

64 GASSER JOSEF PETERSBERG H 0 0 0 41 26 34 38 0 0 0 139

64 MARSONER MANFRED PASSIRIA MERANO H 21 28 29 0 29 0 32 0 0 0 139

67 BIGARELLA CLAUDIO VIPITENO H 0 19 28 0 26 32 33 0 0 0 138

68 STIMPFL GUENTHER APPIANO - CAREZZA H 0 33 32 0 31 0 41 0 0 0 137

68 THALER MANFRED VIPITENO H 0 36 26 34 0 28 13 0 0 0 137

70 ZAMBIASI FABIO VIPITENO H 31 17 21 0 31 36 0 0 0 0 136

71 STAMPFER MANFRED APPIANO - CAREZZA H 0 0 33 35 29 0 36 0 0 0 133

72 ILLMER HANNES APPIANO - CAREZZA H 33 0 31 33 0 0 35 0 0 0 132

72 RAMOSER JOHANN PETERSBERG H 0 35 32 0 26 0 39 0 0 0 132

74 COSTA HERBERT GARDENA H 0 0 0 39 22 36 33 0 0 0 130



74 INNERHOFER JOSEF PASSIRIA MERANO H 0 0 36 33 26 35 0 0 0 0 130

76 HILLEBRAND LEONHARD PETERSBERG H 0 0 0 33 33 31 31 0 0 0 128

76 PAUR GUIDO GARDENA H 0 37 0 30 28 33 0 0 0 0 128

76 PIRCHER DIETMAR QUELLENHOF H 32 0 34 0 0 33 29 0 0 0 128

79 VOLGGER PAUL VIPITENO H 39 24 32 0 0 32 0 0 0 0 127

80 TSCHENETT ANTON PASSIRIA MERANO H 26 18 33 26 0 23 0 0 0 0 126

81 HALLER SIEGMUND PASSIRIA MERANO H 0 0 17 31 23 33 21 0 0 0 125

81 TATZ KARL VIPITENO H 0 0 30 39 28 28 0 0 0 0 125

83 OBERLECHNER GUENTHER PUSTERTAL H 36 0 27 0 0 33 25 0 0 0 121

84 REIMAIER ANDREAS VIPITENO H 26 0 28 30 0 32 0 0 0 0 116

85 CHRISTOF HUBERT PETERSBERG H 20 0 0 31 32 0 29 0 0 0 112

85 OBERLECHNER KARL PUSTERTAL H 24 0 31 0 27 30 0 0 0 0 112

87 HALLER MATHIAS VIPITENO H 0 0 23 30 28 30 0 0 0 0 111

88 PLUNGER PAUL APPIANO - CAREZZA H 30 0 0 44 32 0 0 0 0 0 106

89 MOLING MANFRED VIPITENO H 0 19 35 19 0 30 0 0 0 0 103

90 FONTANIVE LUCA APPIANO - CAREZZA H 32 0 0 34 0 0 36 0 0 0 102

90 SCHOELZHORN GUENTHER VIPITENO H 0 0 39 33 30 0 0 0 0 0 102

92 PLONER ROLAND PETERSBERG H 0 0 34 0 37 0 29 0 0 0 100

92 POHLIN ROBERT PUSTERTAL H 0 0 0 37 24 0 39 0 0 0 100

94 TRISORIO MORENO APPIANO - CAREZZA H 0 34 0 34 31 0 0 0 0 0 99

95 JUNG DIETER PUSTERTAL H 0 0 0 23 24 27 24 0 0 0 98

96 VADAGNINI MASSIMO APPIANO - CAREZZA H 33 0 0 18 20 0 25 0 0 0 96

97 UNTERHOFER HUBERT VIPITENO H 36 0 31 0 28 0 0 0 0 0 95

98 ADAMI MANFRED LANA H 0 0 0 39 31 0 24 0 0 0 94

98 EISATH GEORG PETERSBERG H 0 0 29 0 32 0 33 0 0 0 94

98 FORGHIERI LUCIO APPIANO - CAREZZA H 0 27 0 0 0 35 32 0 0 0 94

101 CLEMENTI RICHARD APPIANO - CAREZZA H 0 25 32 36 0 0 0 0 0 0 93

102 MAIR FRANZ QUELLENHOF H 30 26 35 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 91



102 MARKART GERHARD ST. VIGIL SEIS H 0 0 0 34 0 23 34 0 0 0 91

104 BURGER FERDINAND LANA H 0 0 35 0 24 30 0 0 0 0 89

104 PFOESTL FRANZ APPIANO - CAREZZA H 33 28 0 28 0 0 0 0 0 0 89

104 SCHAEFER PAUL PUSTERTAL H 0 0 0 26 0 34 29 0 0 0 89

107 SEPP SIEGFRIED LANA H 21 32 35 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 88

108 DE FRANCESCO MICHELE APPIANO - CAREZZA H 30 0 0 0 27 28 0 0 0 0 85

108 MARIANI CHRISTIAN APPIANO - CAREZZA H 25 29 0 0 0 0 31 0 0 0 85

110 HOLZKNECHT ELMAR LANA H 0 0 0 23 0 32 28 0 0 0 83

110 HOLZNER WALTER PASSIRIA MERANO H 26 26 0 0 0 0 31 0 0 0 83

112 REPKE VOLKER PUSTERTAL H 25 0 28 26 0 0 0 0 0 0 79

113 GITZL WOLFGANG VIPITENO H 0 0 0 30 25 23 0 0 0 0 78

113 LUTTERI NORBERT PUSTERTAL H 23 0 34 0 0 21 0 0 0 0 78

115 LANTSCHNER MARTIN APPIANO - CAREZZA H 25 26 0 0 25 0 0 0 0 0 76

116 WIESER HANSPETER VIPITENO H 0 0 0 55 0 0 20 0 0 0 75

117 ZUCHRISTIAN JOACHIM APPIANO - CAREZZA H 0 2 39 33 0 0 0 0 0 0 74

118 TSCHURTSCHENTHALER MARTIN PUSTERTAL H 0 38 0 0 0 35 0 0 0 0 73

119 MAHLKNECHT ARNO GARDENA H 0 24 0 23 23 0 0 0 0 0 70

120 OBERHAUSER HANSPETER VIPITENO H 0 0 0 0 39 30 0 0 0 0 69

121 GOSTNER STEPHAN VIPITENO H 0 0 0 0 0 36 32 0 0 0 68

121 WEN JANHAI APPIANO - CAREZZA H 0 0 0 0 38 0 30 0 0 0 68

123 LEITNER CHRISTIAN VIPITENO H 23 0 0 42 0 0 0 0 0 0 65

123 WILLEIT ALFONS LANA H 37 0 28 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 65

125 WENTER MARKUS ST. VIGIL SEIS H 0 0 0 34 30 0 0 0 0 0 64

125 WERDANER PAUL ST. VIGIL SEIS H 0 0 0 35 29 0 0 0 0 0 64

127 MITTERSTIELER HELMUT ST. VIGIL SEIS H 0 0 0 0 0 29 34 0 0 0 63

128 GASSER KARL PETERSBERG H 0 0 0 0 29 0 32 0 0 0 61

129 PALMA KARLHEINZ PETERSBERG H 0 0 0 0 30 28 0 0 0 0 58

130 RAMOSER PIETRO VIPITENO H 0 0 32 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 57



130 ROSSI CHRISTIAN APPIANO - CAREZZA H 0 0 0 0 29 0 28 0 0 0 57

132 MAIRUNTEREGGER KARL PUSTERTAL H 0 0 0 0 25 31 0 0 0 0 56

132 PRAMSTALLER PETER PUSTERTAL H 0 31 0 0 0 25 0 0 0 0 56

134 UNTERHOFER FRANZ PASSIRIA MERANO H 27 27 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 54

135 AICHNER HANS PUSTERTAL H 26 0 0 27 0 0 0 0 0 0 53

135 NISCHLER JOACHIM LANA H 0 0 0 0 29 24 0 0 0 0 53

137 HOFER ANDREAS PETERSBERG H 0 31 0 0 14 0 0 0 0 0 45

137 ORTLER KURT VAL VENOSTA H 0 0 0 45 0 0 0 0 0 0 45

139 GOLLER NORBERT ST. VIGIL SEIS H 0 0 0 42 0 0 0 0 0 0 42

140 PLONER WERNER ST. VIGIL SEIS H 0 0 0 40 0 0 0 0 0 0 40

141 RAINER KARL LANA H 0 0 0 39 0 0 0 0 0 0 39

142 MONGÒ SALVATORE LANA H 38 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 38

143 COCCIARDI FRANCESCO PETERSBERG H 0 0 0 0 37 0 0 0 0 0 37

143 GAGLIARDI CLAUDIO LANA H 37 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 37

145 BERNARDI RAINER GARDENA H 0 0 36 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 36

145 MULSER WALTER ST. VIGIL SEIS H 0 0 0 36 0 0 0 0 0 0 36

145 TOLD ERNST LANA H 36 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 36

148 FACCHIN FABRIZIO APPIANO - CAREZZA H 0 0 0 0 0 0 35 0 0 0 35

148 RIER JOSEF ST. VIGIL SEIS H 0 0 0 35 0 0 0 0 0 0 35

148 SIMONAZZI JOHANN ST. VIGIL SEIS H 0 0 0 35 0 0 0 0 0 0 35

148 TOLLIE ALAIN PETERSBERG H 0 0 0 0 35 0 0 0 0 0 35

152 GEIER WERNER GARDENA H 0 0 0 0 0 0 34 0 0 0 34

152 MAIR TONI PETERSBERG H 0 0 0 0 34 0 0 0 0 0 34

152 NIEDERSTAETTER ANTON PETERSBERG H 0 0 0 0 34 0 0 0 0 0 34

152 PLAIKNER PETER PETERSBERG H 0 0 0 0 0 0 34 0 0 0 34

156 FILL ALOIS ST. VIGIL SEIS H 0 0 0 33 0 0 0 0 0 0 33

156 GSCHLIESSER ALEX VIPITENO H 0 0 0 33 0 0 0 0 0 0 33

156 HOFER FRANZ ST. VIGIL SEIS H 0 0 0 33 0 0 0 0 0 0 33

156 PLATZER BERNHARD VIPITENO H 0 0 0 33 0 0 0 0 0 0 33

160 BONAMICO ARMIN PETERSBERG H 0 0 0 0 32 0 0 0 0 0 32



160 GIRELLI LUCA LANA H 32 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 32

160 HUBER HERBERT PASSIRIA MERANO H 32 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 32

160 INNERHOFER ALOIS ST. VIGIL SEIS H 0 0 0 32 0 0 0 0 0 0 32

160 KINIGER PEPI PASSO MONTE CR. H 32 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 32

160 MALFERTHEINER FRITZ ST. VIGIL SEIS H 0 0 0 32 0 0 0 0 0 0 32

160 NIEDERSTAETTER PAUL PETERSBERG H 0 0 0 0 0 0 32 0 0 0 32

160 SCHIELEIN FELIX PETERSBERG H 0 0 0 0 32 0 0 0 0 0 32

168 HOLZER KLAUS PUSTERTAL H 0 0 0 0 0 31 0 0 0 0 31

168 SPLENDORI ARMANDO VIPITENO H 31 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 31

168 WIERER MICHAEL PUSTERTAL H 0 0 0 0 0 31 0 0 0 0 31

168 ZEMMER FRANZ ST. VIGIL SEIS H 0 0 0 31 0 0 0 0 0 0 31

192 EISENSTECKEN OSSI PUSTERTAL H 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

172 MAIR CHRISTIAN LANA H 30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 30

172 NIEDERMAIR NIKOLAUS PUSTERTAL H 0 30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 30

172 PLATINO GEORG LANA H 30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 30

172 SELLE MARCO PETERSBERG H 0 0 0 0 30 0 0 0 0 0 30

176 GIRELLI ALESSANDRO ST. VIGIL SEIS H 0 0 0 29 0 0 0 0 0 0 29

176 MAYR KARL LANA H 29 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 29

176 TACUS SILVANO PETERSBERG H 0 0 0 0 29 0 0 0 0 0 29

179 AICHNER ALFRED APPIANO - CAREZZA H 0 0 0 0 28 0 0 0 0 0 28

179 DUML RICHARD VAL VENOSTA H 0 0 0 28 0 0 0 0 0 0 28

179 FILL KURT ST. VIGIL SEIS H 0 0 0 28 0 0 0 0 0 0 28

179 SCHATZER HERMANN PUSTERTAL H 0 0 0 0 0 28 0 0 0 0 28

183 MAIR JOHANN ST. VIGIL SEIS H 0 0 0 27 0 0 0 0 0 0 27

183 SORARUI HORST VIPITENO H 0 0 0 27 0 0 0 0 0 0 27

185 GHENO LORENO APPIANO - CAREZZA H 26 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 26

185 SINIGALLI GIORGIO APPIANO - CAREZZA H 0 26 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 26

187 MOSER WALTER PASSIRIA MERANO H 0 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 25

187 RUNGGALDIER ALFRED St. VIGIL SEIS H 0 0 0 0 25 0 0 0 0 0 25



187 UEBERBACHER ALBERT APPIANO - CAREZZA H 0 0 0 0 0 0 25 0 0 0 25

190 LANER WALTER PUSTERTAL H 23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 23

191 MAIR ALOIS PASSIRIA MERANO H 0 22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 22


